’L.

EUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE

GENRE E! INISTRATION
pmiﬁgwmfmwﬁmcsﬂ NO. 16 August 2, 2007
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT
' TO LEASE NG,
GS-DSB-1BEOO
~ADDRESS OF PREMISES
2300 East Devon Averme
__Des Plaines, Hinofs 60018 : _’)ﬂ,,,_».fﬂaw Jl?ﬁa |

THIS AGREEMENT, madcandmi:mdmtolhsdmbyandbemem ) SLA IS

O’Hare Lake 2300-A LLC . f’w""“"’
whose address is 2200 East Devon Avenne Snlte 314

1 The Tenant Fmprovement (T.L) costs totals $111,429.00. The X.andlord will amottize $46,914.50 of thls amcmnt over a 60 month

| space and build out of Suite 374.

Des Flaines, Nlincls 60018
hercinafier called the Lessor, and the UINTTED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafier called

WHEREAS, the pattics hereto desire to amend the above Lease ]
NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the cmdmuonhermnaﬁm'mmuoncd covenant and sgres that the'said L@se is m:mmdcd,

cffeciive, March 1, 2008, ss follows:

This Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) No, 15 is itsued Lo expand the Premises of this lsase by 2,190 RSF fmtzb]osquarcfm), 1,835
nsable squarce feet. And to establish a new monibly and anmmal rental amount of the Ieased prerizes. The Govemment will expand into Suite
374, hereby called Black “B”, to be built out in accordznee with the attached drawings marked Exhibit B, The Government may terminale the
lease an Black “B” at any time, by giving at least 60 days written ndtice to the Lessor. No rental shall accrue after the effective date of
termination, Seid potice shall b coroputed conmnencing with the day after the mailing. Rentol for a period of Jess than o full month will be
prorated. The Jeased pretaises will inereasc from 225,044, RSF, (o a total of 227,234 RSF of office space.

term using 0% interest, This amonnt s included in the rent, (see attachment A for the calculations). The entire remaining balance of
ihe T.X.'5, $64,514.50 will be at Lessor's sole cost and expense. In the event this leass i terminated or eapires before Febmary 28,
2013 and is tot renewed or extended before the 60 month smortization of the T.1.'s, the Government agrees jo pay a leasc
termiunation fee to reimnge I.c.ssorfor all mamortized T, costs, (see Attachment A for the calenlations and example of the lease
termingtion fm:) CE

Therefore, the Lessor hereby Ieases to the Govmmcnt a toial of 227,234 rentable saquare feet of office space, 190,374 usable square
feet. The lease term for Suite 374 will be coterminous with the existing lease, unless renewed or terminated by the Government,

Therefore, cifective on March 1, 2008 the rent shall increase by $56,292.72 per annum oz $4,691.06 per month for the addigional

NOTE: As of March 1, 2013, the rent sholl decrease by !9,38232 per year or'$781.91 per month due to the compleled pay
off of the amortized government funded Tenaut Improvements,

Amendment to Lease:
The first sentence of Paragraph 10f Stzndard form 2 (SF2), “The Leasc”, is hereby amended znd the following sentence is
substituted in lieu thereof:

*227.234 ne{ rentable square feet of offices end related space which yields 190,374 net usable square foet of space”...

Paragraphs 2, and 3, of SLA #13, “Amendment to Lease” and SLA #13 “Attachment A, ore hereby amended:
The first sentence of Parmgraph 3 of the Lease describing rent is amended o read: *The Government shall pay the Lessor an anmual pent of

$4,876.2]%.21 st arate of $405,351.27 per month it zrrears™.

All other terms and conditions of the 1ease shall remain in full force and effect. PAGE 10f2
0@“ Phus EXHIBIT “B*
IN WITNESS WHERE subscribed their names as of the above date. (Attached bereto and made a part hegof).

=2,
il _ MWAKAEER
TN FRESENCE OF 2200 E.DEVON j’f}’é. SUITE 914
%Jﬁ % @ Neg ALAINES [LL,moﬂ Lootd
(Addrpss)

UNITED OFAMEﬂlcy?:ZER’AL-SERWCES ADMING TION
oy Contracting Officer
Brian KrasowskF (Strotuma) {oichl Te)




20 NOU 25 P 15 5

“ATTACHMENT A” -

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT (SLA) No. 15
. G3-05B-16200
Pago 2of2

The Supplemental Lease Agreement #15 hereby amends this lease to provide for the following:

" Therefore, the Government will pay the Lessor a new annual reat, which is being increased by $56,292.72 at the
rate of $4,691.06 per month in arrears. The new rent will be $4,876,215.21 at a rate of $406,351.27 per month in

BITEAlS.

NOTE: As of March 1, 2013, the rent shall decrease by $9,352.92 per yeaf or $781.91 per month due to the completed
. pay off of the amertized government funded Tenant Improvements,

The Governiment hereby leases Suite 374, now called Black “B”, consisting of 2,190 rentable square feet, 1,835 nsable
square feet. Block “B” will be built cut in accordance with the attached drawings, (See attached Exhibit “B™). The
Government may terminate the lease on Block “B" at any time, by giving at least 60 days written notice to the Lessor, No
rental shall accrueafter the effective date of termination. Said notice shall be computed commencing with the day after the

mailing. Rental for a period of less than a full month will be prorated.

The additionzl square footage of 2,190 rentable square feet is provided to the Government in accordance with the established
lease rates of $16.42 per rentable square foot, and $5.00 per rentable square foot for the operating costs base rate, including
escalations. This calculates as $21.42 x 2,190 RSF = $46,909.80. Plus the Tenant Improvements costs allocated to rent of

$46,914,50 (Amortized over 60 months, at 0% interest rate), yields an anmeal rental of $9,382.92 or $781.91 per month,
‘Therefore, the total rental increase is $46,909.80 plus $9,382.92 which equals $56.292.72 per year or $4.691.06 per month.

In the event that this Tease is terminated or expires befare February 28, 2013 and is not renewed or extended, the
Government agrees to pay a lump sum lease fermination fee, of the unamortized balance remaining on the Tenant

Improvements. This termination fee Is calculated on the remaining unamortized portion of the Tenant Improvements and-is
caiculated on $111,429.00, divided by 60 moaths, @ 0% interest which equals $1,.857.15 per month, A4s an example, if

there are only 10 months of T1's remaining unamortized at the fime of termination, then the calculation would be 10 months
X $1,857.15 or 318,571.50, If there are five months, it would be 5 months x $1,857.15 or $8,285.75 and so on.

1t is further agreed that the Governinent occu ms 92.8 % of the building for tax pro-ration purposes, calculated as
follows: (227,234 reniable square feet of total office divided by 244,788 gross rentable square footage.). :

1. Inaccordance with SLA #11, the tax pro-ration cited in the last sentepce of Paragraph 13 of the SF-
2 is hereby increased from 91.9% to 92.8%. :

Al other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect, -

Wi

INITTALS: Less nd Government






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LIL16200-SLA-15-0_R&A.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

